## Schedule 5 Appointment to Outside Bodies

## 2. LOCAL BODIES (appointments by Area Committees)

- Those appointed to these bodies should be County Councillors.
- The appointments will be made by the Area Committee(s) concerned.
- Some officer briefing or other support may be provided.
- Any report back will be to the Area Committee (which may report to the Executive on it, if appropriate).
- Expenses will be paid to County Councillors unless they are payable by the body appointed to.

Outside Body	No of seats	Appointed until May 2022
National Coal Mining Museum for England Liaison Committee	<b>1</b> (+1 sub)	CC S Shaw-Wright Sub: CC J Proud
Safer Selby Local Delivery Team	1	CC S. Duckett
Selby District Association for Voluntary Services	1 + Sub	CC Karl Arthur CC S. Duckett - Sub

## 3. LOCAL BODIES (appointee expected to be a member of the local community (but may be the local Member) nominated by the local Member)

- The person appointed is expected to be a member of the local community, but may be the local Member.
- The local Member will make a nomination to the relevant Area Committee.
- The relevant Area Committee will make the appointment.
- There will be no officer support.
- There will be no report back (unless the local Member deems it necessary).
   Any report back will be to the Corporate Director Strategic Resources.
- Expenses will not be paid by the County Council.

NB: The following outside bodies are not Partnerships for the purpose of Partnership Governance as they do not meet the relevant criteria.

Outside Body	No of seats	Appointee until May 2027	County Councillor to Nominate
Criddling Stubbs Educational Charity	1	CC John McCartney	CC John McCartney
Edward Atkinson Charity (Camblesforth)	1	CC Mike Jordan	CC Mike Jordan
Mary Waud Foundation (Cliffe School Charity)	1	CC Karl Arthur	CC Karl Arthur
*Oglethorpe and Dawson Educational Foundation	3 (at least 1 woman)	To be confirmed	CC Kirsty Poskitt
#St John's Catholic School for the Deaf, Boston Spa	1	J. Snowball	CC Bob Packham
Wistow Church of England School Charity	1	CC John Cattanach	CC John Cattanach

<sup>#</sup> Appointment confirmed between meetings – to be ratified by the Committee

<sup>\*</sup>Details to be provided at the meeting